FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE 09-25	-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		9-11-00
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10146	69798
To the Honorable Commissioner of	TPale.	Labried driginal decements of copy traffed.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory L. Dhaemers		Name: Holte Management Group, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4876 Spruce Lane
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Savage State: MN ZIP: 55378
Execution Date: August 24,	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	
	• •	
it this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/365,793		5,369,982 5,546,678
		5,930,915
	ا Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes    No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	mailed: .	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Richard John E	sartz	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00
		☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6750 Franc	ce Avenue South	
		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 350		
City: Edina St	ate: MN ZIP: 55435	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000200 09365793	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	00 OP	
	d belief, the foregoing infori	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\bigcirc$	11 R 77 - 2000
Richard John Bartz		September 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing	ţ	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0031

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREGORY L. DHAEMERS, residing at 108 North 58th Street, Superior, Wisconsin 54880, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Application:

U.S. Patent No. 5,369,892 Granted: December 6, 1994 For: ARMOIRE

U.S. Patent No. 5,546,678 Granted: August 20, 1996 For: ARMOIRE

U.S. Patent No. 5,930,915
Granted: August 3, 1999
For: BAG WITH AIR DISTRIBUTOR
and METHOD FOR REMOVING MOISTURE
AND ODORS FROM WITHIN THE BAG

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/365,793 Filed: August 3, 1999 For: BAG WITH AIR DISTRIBUTOR

AND OZONE GENERATOR

and

WHEREAS, HOLTE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 4876 Spruce Lane, Savage, Minnesota 55378, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application and the inventions thereof for the United States and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

1

PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0032

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern. Be It Known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to GREGORY 1.. DHAEMERS in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GREGORY L. DHAEMERS has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto these presents and does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto HOLTE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent Application and inventions therein, including all Letters Patent for the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, including the rights under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extension, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patents and Letters Patent that may be granted on said Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by HOLTE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. for its use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patents are granted and for which the Letters Patent on said Patent Application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GREGORY L. DHAEMERS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

GREGORY L. DHAEMERS hereby requests that the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue the Letters Patent to HOLTE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., in accordance with this instrument.

GREGORY L. DHAEMERS

Date August 24, 2000

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

By Jugar J. Themers

2